A History of
New York City
from 1898 to 1919

Mike Wallace

OXTFORD
UNIVERSITY PRESS



AN

&

Contents

Introduction
Vantage Points

PART ONE CONSOLIDATIONS AND CONTRADICTIONS

Mergers
Acquisitions
Consolidation
Wall Street

Ciritics and Crisis
Muckrakers
Teddy
Panic of 1907
Other People’s Money

Who Rules New York?
Bosses and Businessmen
Radicals and Regulators
Experts

PART TWO CONSTRUCTIO

Sky Boom
Skyline
Why Skies?
Builders, Engineers, Financiers
Too Small?

o

N AND CONNECTION

15

27
49
61

77
77
84
89
101

105
105
121
131

143
143
148
154
159



viii ® Contents

City Beauticians 163

Too Tall! 170 -
Zoning 172

8. Arteries 179
' Trains and Tunnels 179
Boats and Docks 189
Immigration Island 192
Moving Freight 196
Water 203
Power 205
Food In 211
Garbage Out 215
9. Ligaments 221
Bridges v 221
Els, Cables, Trolleys 225
Planning the Subway 227
Building the System 229
Expanding the System 235
The Automobiling Class 240
10. Housing 251
Old Law, New Law 251
Model Homes 258
- A Municipal Role? 260
Fighting Congestion 261
" . Working-Class Neighborhoods: Manhattan, Brooklyn, Queens 267
The Bronx: Instant City 277
Housing the Middle Class: Brooklyn, Queens : 283
Apartment Living in Manhattan 288
Housing Styles of the Rich and Famous 293
Summer Homes 298
11. Industrial and Commercial City 305
Factory Town 305
Touring the Industrigl City 307
The City of Commerce 322
Department Stores . 328

Commerce v. Industry 335

PART THREE CULTURES

12.  Acropoli 341 |
Consolidating Culture ’ 341
Art by the Cartload . 343
Fossil Philanthropy - 349
The Bronx Zoo 354
Wielding the Past ) 359

Unzversities 368



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Libraries

Opera

Symphony

The New Theatre

Show Biz
Times Square
Broadway
Vaudeville
Of Rais and Actors
Tin Pan Alley
Movies
Nightlife
Coney Island

Popular Cultures
Staging Ethnicity
Ragtime .

Chorus Line

Everybody’s Do’ It

Seeing New York

PART FOUR CONFRONTATIONS

Progressives
The Age of Reform

Settlements and Social Gospelers

Child Labor
Women’s Work
Poverty Wars

" Health
Schools
A Bully Moose

Repressives
Gangs of New York
Cops and Robbers
Vice and Vigilantes
Prostitution
Gambling
Drink
Drugs

" Union Town

Labor Day

Builders and Printers
Bang the Bell, Jack, I'm on Board
Open-Shop Warriors

Let’s Make a Deal
Hardball

Contents

]

376
382
389
390

393
393
397
403
406
408

414

426
432

439
440
451
462
469

481

505
505
510
525
530
535
544
560
576

583
583
596
603
604
615
631
638

649
649
652
658
661
662

664

X



x ® Contents

19.

Tialians

FJews

Rgdicals

FJewish Radicals

Ttalian Sovversivi

Uprising in the Needle Trades
Triangle and Tammany
Wobblies and Socialists

The Army of the Unemployed

20. Bending Gender

21.

22.

23.

Gorky

New Women

Backlash

It Takes a Village
Counterculture

Feminists

Faries

Birth Control

Suffragists and Suffragettes

Black Metropolis

Rior

Hegira

Caribbean Connection
Fim Crow Housing
FJim Crow Jobs

Fim Crow Culture
Black Progressives
Civil Rights

Harlem

New Negroes

Insurgent Art

Art Rebels

Ash Can Realists
Modernists’ Metropolis
Armory Show

Dreiser

Wharton

Dreams and Nighthmres of Greater New York

PART FIVE WARS
Over There?

Panic and Paralysis
Recession

A Prosperous Neutrality
Cat’s Away

666
673

681
681
695
705
719
731
745

751
751
753
758
762
767

775

783
788
791

805

805
807
808
811
815

- 823

828
834
846
855

863
863
864
872
880
885
889
895

909
909
915
919
921



Contents ® xi

- PR

Be Prepared! - 924
Peace Now! ’ 936
Hyphens 943
Be American! - 950

In Uno Plures 958
And the War Came ' 967
24.  Over Here _ 977
FJohnny Get Your Gun ' 977
Resistance and Repression 985
Electoral Showdowns : 993
Into the Trenches : 1000
The Germs of August 1008
The Potomac and the Hudson 1011
New York 1919 1021
New World Order ) 1039
Endings and Beginnings ' - 1048
Acknowledgments 1053
References 1059
Bibliography 1073
Index of Names ‘ 1119

Index of Subjects 1135



