## A History of New York City from 1898 to 1919

Mike Wallace



## Contents

1

	Introduction	1
	Vantage Points	3
	PART ONE CONSOLIDATIONS AND CONTRADICTIONS	
1.	Mergers	15
2.	Acquisitions	_ 27
3.	Consolidation	. 49
4.	Wall Street	61
5.	Critics and Crisis  Muckrakers  Teddy  Panic of 1907  Other People's Money	77 77 84 89 101
6.	Who Rules New York?  Bosses and Businessmen Radicals and Regulators Experts	105 105 121 131
	PART TWO CONSTRUCTION AND CONNECTION	
7.	Sky Boom Skyline Why Skies? Builders, Engineers, Financiers Too Small?	143 143 148 154 159

	City Beauticians	163
•	Too Tall!	170
	Zoning	172
8.	Arteries	179
•	Trains and Tunnels	179
	Boats and Docks	189
	Immigration Island	192
	Moving Freight	196
	Water	203
	Power	205
	Food In	211
	Garbage Out	215
9.	Ligaments	221
	Bridges	221
	Els, Cables, Trolleys	225
	Planning the Subway	227
	Building the System	229
	Expanding the System	235
	The Automobiling Class	240
10.	Housing	251
	Old Law, New Law	251
	Model Homes	258
	A Municipal Role?	260
	Fighting Congestion	261
	Working-Class Neighborhoods: Manhattan, Brooklyn, Queens	267
	The Bronx: Instant City	277
	Housing the Middle Class: Brooklyn, Queens	283
	Apartment Living in Manhattan	288
	Housing Styles of the Rich and Famous	293
	Summer Homes	298
11.	Industrial and Commercial City	305
	Factory Town	305
	Touring the Industrial City	307
	The City of Commerce	322
	Department Stores	328
	Commerce v. Industry	335
	PART THREE CULTURES	
12.	Acropoli	341
	Consolidating Culture	341
	Art by the Cartload	. 343
	Fossil Philanthropy	349
	The Bronx Zoo	354
	Wielding the Past	359
	Unitrarcitias	368

	• ,	
	Libraries Opera Symphony	376 382 389
	The New Theatre	390
13.	Show Biz Times Square Broadway	393 393 397
	Vaudeville Of Rats and Actors	403 406
	Tin Pan Alley Movies	408
	Nightlife Coney Island	426 432
14.	Popular Cultures Staging Ethnicity	439 440
	Ragtime Chorus Line	451 462
	Everybody's Doin' It	469
15.	Seeing New York	481
	PART FOUR CONFRONTATIONS	
16.	Progressives  The Age of Reform	505 505
	Settlements and Social Gospelers Child Labor	510 525
	Women's Work Poverty Wars	530 535
	Health Schools	544 560
	A Bully Moose	576 *
17.	Repressives  Gangs of New York	583 583
	Cops and Robbers	596
	Vice and Vigilantes	603
	Prostitution Gambling	604 615
	Drink	631
	Drugs	638
18.	Union Town	649
	Labor Day	649
	Builders and Printers	652
	Bang the Bell, Jack, I'm on Board	658
	Open-Shop Warriors Let's Make a Deal	661
	Let's Make a Deal Hardball	662

	Italians	. 666
	Jews	673
19.	Radicals	681
	Jewish Radicals	681
	Italian Sovversivi	695
	Uprising in the Needle Trades	705
	Triangle and Tammany	719
	Wobblies and Socialists	731
	The Army of the Unemployed	, 745
20.	Bending Gender	751
	Gorky	751
	New Women	753
	Backlash	758
	It Takes a Village	762
	Counterculture	. 767
	Feminists	775
	Fairies	. 783
	Birth Control	788
	Suffragists and Suffragettes	791
21.	Black Metropolis	805
	Riot	805
	Hegira	807
	Caribbean Connection	808
	Jim Crow Housing	811
	Jim Crow Jobs	815
	Jim Crow Culture	823
	Black Progressives	828
	Civil Rights	834
	Harlem	846
	New Negroes	855
22.	Insurgent Art	863
	Art Rebels .	863
	Ash Can Realists	864
	Modernists' Metropolis	. 872
	Armory Show	880
	Dreiser	. 885
	Wharton	889
	Dreams and Nightmares of Greater New York	895
	PART FIVE WARS	
23.	Over There?	909
	Panic and Paralysis	909
	Recession	915
	A Prosperous Neutrality	919
	Cat's Away	921

C

	}. ·	
	Be Prepared!	924
	Peace Now!	936
	Hyphens	943
	Be American!	950
	In Uno Plureš	958
	And the War Came	967
24.	Over Here	977
	Johnny Get Your Gun	977
	Resistance and Repression	985
	Electoral Showdowns	993
	Into the Trenches	1000
	The Germs of August	1008
	The Potomac and the Hudson	1011
	New York 1919	1021
	New World Order	1039
	Endings and Beginnings	1048
	Acknowledgments	1053
	References	1059
	Bibliography	1073
	Index of Names	1119
	Index of Subjects	1135